CATS
USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test
Wheelock Park, Keene, NH
Judges: Elaine Coupe, Oakland, TN
Elliot Kaplan, Gilsum, NH

CLASS SCHEDULE
Starters Snooker - 9 Entries
Friday, June 3, 2011 Performance | Snooker - 6 Entries

Performance Il Snooker - 3 Entries
Advanced Snooker - 10 Entries
Performance | Jumpers - 10 Entries
Starters Jumpers - 9 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 13 Entries
Performance 11 Jumpers - 3 Entries

Ring 1:
Steeplechase - 32 Entries
Perf. Speed Jumping - 21 Entries
Steeplechase Finals
Perf. Speed Jumping Finals

Saturday, June 4, 2011
Ring 1: Sunday, June 5, 2011
Masters Gamblers - 50 Entries
Performance 111 Gamblers - 28 Entries

Veterans Gamblers - 2 Entries .
Veterans Standard Masters Standard - 49 Entries

Performance 111 Standard - 29 Entries Performance Grand Prix Qualifier - 24 Entries

Masters Standard - 44 Entries Grand Prix Qualifier - 54 Entries
Masters Pairs - 33 Entries Masters Snooker - 51 Entries

Performance 111 Pairs - 20 Entries Veterans Snooker - 2 Entries .
Veterans Snooker - 1 Entry Performance 111 Snooker - 26 Entries _
Performance 111 Snooker - 28 Entries Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers - 29 Entries

Masters Snooker - 47 Entries Masters Jumpers - 49 Entries

Masters Jumpers - 46 Entries Ring 2:

Performance 111/Veterans Jumpers - 32 Entries Starters Standard - 11 Entries
Ring 2: Performance | Standard - 11 Entries

Performance Il Standard - 4 Entries
Advanced Standard - 17 Entries
Performance Il Pairs - 2 Entries Advanced Snooker - 14 Entries .
Advanced Pairs - 11 Entries Performance Il Snooker - 4 Entries

Advanced Standard - 17 Entries Performance | Snooker - 6_Entries
Performance 11 Standard - 4 Entries Starters Snooker - 10 Entries

Performance | Standard - 6 Entries Starters Jumpers - 10 Entries .
Starters Standard - 8 Entries Performance | Jumpers - 11 Entries

Advanced Gamblers - 14 Entries Performance 11 Jumpers - 4 Entries

Performance 11 Gamblers - 3 Entries Advanced Jumpers - 16 Entries
Performance | Gamblers - 9 Entries
Starters Gamblers - 9 Entries

Ring 1:
Veterans Standard
Performance 111 Standard - 26 Entries

Starters Pairs - 5 Entries
Performance | Pairs - 1 Entry

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES. There are 173 dogs entered in this
event with 53 entries on Friday, 512 entries on Saturday, and 428 entries on Sunday for a total of 993 entries.
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Running Order List
Friday, June 3, 2011

Friday Ring 1: Steeplechase

22'": 20 competitors

22001
22002
22003
22006
22007
22012
22015
22021
22023
22027
22033
22035
22036
22044
22047
22048
22049
22052
22053
22055

26": 6
26003
26007
26009
26010
26011
26016

16": 4
16001
16008
16011
16016

12": 2
12001
12005

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

Clever, BC, Melanie Clark
Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Lickity Split, A-A, Kit Erskine
Bling, BC, Kelly Wilson
Gimmie, BC, Amanda Shyne

Tee, BC, Judy Davis

Keeper (F), BC, Diane Fecteau
Ruby, BC, Melanie Clark
Brite, BC, Pamela Green

Zack, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Moxie, Aussie, Marshall Clark
Vapor, BC, Sandie Hanlon

Kiki D, BC, Laura Raymond
Dilly, BC, Amanda Shyne

Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton
Bliss, BC, Nicole Levesque
Em, BC, Liz Scott

Biggie, BC, Kelly Wilson

competitors

Finn, BC, Barbara Hyde-Fleming
Thrill, BC, Anne Andrle

Peace, A-A, Christine Rediker
Zer, Golden, Grace Larocque
Kodi, BC, Carolyn Barney

Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

competitors

Maggie, lcelandic Sheepdog, Donald Denette
Snoop, Cocker, Kim Tees

Punch, Poodle (Min), Dianne Traphagen
Willie, A-A, Judy Frey

competitors
Sundancer, Papillon, Maxine Holmes
Tiki, Papillon, Monique Plinck

Friday Ring 1: Perf. Speed Jumping

12": 3
P12005
P12009
P12012

8": 4
P08001
P08004
P08009
P08008

Rediker

competitors

Limousine, All-Canadian, Christine Rediker
Lacey, Mini Schnauzer, Cindy Stewart

Petey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mary McCulloch

competitors

Giddy Up, Poodle (Toy), Christine Rediker
Spiritdancer, Papillon, Maxine Holmes

Mimi, A-A, Leslie Vassall

Peter Wabait, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Christine

16": 11 competitors

P16018
P16001
P16004
P16006
P16015
P16020
P16021
P16022
P16025
P16028
P22009

22": 3
P22003
P22013
P22014

Blondie, Brittany, Martha Francis
Rhett, BC, Sandy Cody

Malia, Poodle, Caroline McKinney
Rev, Border Stack, Kathy Clement
Lightning, Sheltie, Christine Rediker
Ski, BC, Anne Andrle

DJ, ACD, Rick DeAmelio

Spryte, BC, Elise Paffrath

Zip, BC, John Raymond

Ollie, BC, Dave Thompson

Toby, BC, Lauren Mitchell

competitors

Pip Pip, Poodle, Judy Wingerter
Snoop Doggy, GSD, Chris Frado
Milo, Aussie, Liz Scott
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H H 16": 14 competitors
Runnmg Order List P16001 Rhett, BC, Sandy Cody

Saturday, June 4, 2011 P16002 Jamie, BC, Eileen Wilentz

H . P16006 Rev, Border Stack, Kathy Clement
Saturday Ring 1: Masters Gamblers P16007 Zephyr. Aussie. Nolan Ring
P16009 Ellie, Aussie, Anne Hubbard
P16011 Scout, Lab, David Gwyr
P16012 Hazard, BC, Judy Davis
P16013 Shen, BC, Nicole Levesque
P16018 Blondie, Brittany, Martha Francis
P16025 Zip, BC, John Raymond
P16026 Sally Ride, BC, Lisanne Major
P16027 Rou, Pyr Shep, Monique Plinck
P16028 Ollie, BC, Dave Thompson
P16031 Lark, BC, Linda Medcraft

12": 4 competitors

12001 Sundancer, Papillon, Maxine Holmes
12004 Deesal, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

12005 Tiki, Papillon, Monique Plinck

12006 Spiritdancer, Papillon, Maxine Holmes

16': 8 competitors

16001 Maggie, lIcelandic Sheepdog, Donald Denette
16004 Beta, ACD, Scott Hinckley

16007 Ketch, Mini Schnauzer, Teri Lynne Olsen
16008 Snoop, Cocker, Kim Tees

16009 Pi, Poodle (Min), Christie-Lee McNamara
16011 Punch, Poodle (Min), Dianne Traphagen
16013 Missy (M), A-A, Patricia Murphy

16016 Willie, A-A, Judy Frey

22": 8 competitors

P16020 Ski, BC, Anne Andrle

P22003 Pip Pip, Poodle, Judy Wingerter
P22005 Sailor, Lab, Margaret Tucker
P22008 lan, BC, Claudette Beaulieu
P22011 Psyche, BC, Kathy Clement
P22012 Shannon, Vizsla, Megan O"Brien
P22015 Spotty, BC, Nancy Ross

P22017 Vixen, BC, Sandie Hanlon

22'": 32 competitors

22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22002 Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

22003 Clever, BC, Melanie Clark
22004 Ketch, Aussie, Barbara Boes
22005 Choc, BC, Helen Connell

22006 Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo Saturday Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers
22009 Boulder, Aussie, Roma Hunter

22010 Perry Mason, PWD, Nancy Wentworth 8": 1 competitor

22011 Spirit, Aussie, Anne Derby V08001 Bugsy, A-A, Mary McCulloch
22012 Bling, BC, Kelly Wilson

22013 Toby, BC, Lauren Mitchell 12": 1 competitor

22016 Pebbles, Aussie, Roma Hunter V12001 Lhotse, Brittany, Helen Connell

22019 Kindle, ACD, Louise Hinckley
22023 Keeper (F), BC, Diane Fecteau

22025 Nevis, Aussie, Shona Michaud Saturday Ring 1: Performance 111 Standard
22026 Noah, PWD, Mary Ann McGunigle
22027 Ruby, BC, Melanie Clark 12": 5 competitors
22032 Winona, Golden, Christie-Lee McNamara P12003 Chilly, Eskie, Sandra Bixler
22033 Brite, BC, Pamela Green P12004 Rah, Sheltie, Cassy Lamothe
22034  Phoebe, BC, Kathryn Carter P12008 Dasja, Mini Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan
33822 ﬁgi?é Bi&sé?greaawéﬁgvilélark P12009 Lacey, Mini Schnauzer, Cindy Stewart
’ ’ P12013 Hemi ki 1 H
22037 Brisk!, BC, Anne Andrle 013 Hemi, Cocker, Carolyn Hess
22040 Gracie, PWD, Brian McGunigle 8": 2 competitors
22044  Vapor, BC, Sandie Hanlon PO8003 Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
22045 DJ, ACD, Rick DeAmelio PO8009 Mimi, A-A, Leslie Vassall
22047 Kiki D, BC, Laura Raymond
22050 Arwen, Aussie, Anne Derby 22": 7 competitors
22051 Fynn, BC, Megan O"Brien P22008 lan, BC, Claudette Beaulieu
22052 Bliss, BC, Nicole Levesque P16020 Ski. BC. Anne Andrle
22055 Biggie, BC, Kelly Wilson P22003 Pip Pip, Poodle, Judy Wingerter
22057 Trekker, BC, Lynn Pettipaw P22004 Cady (2), Lab, Ellen Zieske
. ; P22013 Snoop Doggy, GSD, Chris Frado
26": 6 competitors P22015 Spotty, BC, Nancy Ross
26001  Webb, BC, Ella DuPree P22017 Vixen, BC, Sandie Hanlon

26002 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
26003 Finn, BC, Barbara Hyde-Fleming 16™: 15 competitors

26011 KOdi, BC, Carolyn_Barney P16001 Rhett, BC, Sandy COdy

26013 Fearless, BC, Annie Pyle P16002 Jamie, BC, Eileen Wilentz

26016 Keen, BC, Marshall Clark P16006 Rev, Border Stack, Kathy Clement
P16007 Zephyr, Aussie, Nolan Ring
P16009 Ellie, Aussie, Anne Hubbard

Saturday Ring 1: Performance 111 Gamblers P16010 Oakley, Aussie, Nancy Lobacki
P16011 Scout, Lab, David Gwyr
8'": 2 competitors P16012 Hazard, BC, Judy Davis
P0O8005 Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy P16013 Shen, BC, Nicole Levesque
Wentworth P16018 Blondie, Brittany, Martha Francis
PO8009 Mimi, A-A, Leslie Vassall P16025 Zip, BC, John Raymond
P16026 Sally Ride, BC, Lisanne Major
12": 4 competitors P16027 Rou, Pyr Shep, Monique Plinck
P12007 Penny, Basset Hound, Barbara Miller P16028 Ollie, BC, Dave Thompson
P12008 Dasja, Mini Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan P16031 Lark, BC, Linda Medcraft

P12009 Lacey, Mini Schnauzer, Cindy Stewart
P12013 Hemi, Cocker, Carolyn Hess
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i . 22009 Boulder, Aussie, Roma Hunter
Saturday Ring 1: Masters Standard 55035 zack. BC. Lauren Mitahell

16": 8 competitors

16001 Maggie, lcelandic Sheepdog, Donald Denette
16003 Fly (Barrett), A-A, Lisa Barrett

16004 Beta, ACD, Scott Hinckley

16007 Ketch, Mini Schnauzer, Teri Lynne Olsen
16008 Snoop, Cocker, Kim Tees

16011 Punch, Poodle (Min), Dianne Traphagen

" g 22013 Toby, BC, Lauren Mitchell
16013 Missy (M), A-A, Patricia Murphy g c - -
16016 Willie, A-A, Judy Frey 26002 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

22011 Spirit, Aussie, Anne Derby
22045 DJ, ACD, Rick DeAmelio

22016 Pebbles, Aussie, Roma Hunter
26016 Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

22023 Keeper (F), BC, Diane Fecteau

12": 4 competitors _
P 22044 Vapor, BC, Sandie Hanlon

12004 Deesal, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

12001 Sundancer, Papillon, Maxine Holmes

12003 Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy
Wentworth

12005 Tiki, Papillon, Monique Plinck

22026 Noah, PWD, Mary Ann McGunigle
22036 Moxie, Aussie, Marshall Clark

22037 Brisk!, BC, Anne Andrle

26": 6 competitors 22052 Bliss, BC, Nicole Levesque

26002 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
26003 Finn, BC, Barbara Hyde-Fleming
26011 Kodi, BC, Carolyn Barney

26001 Webb, BC, Ella DuPree _
26013 Fearless, BC, Annie Pyle 22050 Arwen, Aussie, Anne Derby

26016 Keen, BC, Marshall Clark 22051 Fynn, BC, Megan O"Brien

22": 26 competitors 22057 Trekker, BC, Lynn Pettipaw

22002 Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody DRAW

22004 Ketch, Aussie, Barbara Boes

22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw 22005 Choc, BC, Helen Connell
22005 Choc, BC, Helen Connell 26003 Finn, BC, Barbara Hyde-Fleming
22006 Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22009 Boulder, Aussie, Roma Hunter

22010 Perry Mason, PWD, Nancy Wentworth

22040 Gracie, PWD, Brian McGunigle
22055 Biggie, BC, Kelly Wilson

22012 Bling, BC, Kelly Wilson Saturday Ring 1: Performance 111 Pairs
22016 Pebbles, Aussie, Roma Hunter

22023 Keeper (F), BC, Diane Fecteau P12009 Lacey, Mini Schnauzer, Cindy Stewart
22026 Noah, PWD, Mary Ann McGunigle P0O8009 Mimi, A-A, Leslie Vassall

22027 Ruby, BC, Melanie Clark

22032 Winona, Golden, Christie-Lee McNamara P16010 Oakley, Aussie, Nancy Lobacki

22033 Brite, BC, Pamela Green P08003 Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
22034 Phoebe, BC, Kathryn Carter

22035 Zack, BC, Lauren Mitchell P16025 Zip, BC, John Raymond

22037 Brisk!, BC, Anne Andrle P16018 Blondie, Brittany, Martha Francis
22040 Gracie, PWD, Brian McGunigle

22044 Vapor, BC, Sandie Hanlon P16028 Ollie, BC, Dave Thompson

22045 DJ, ACD, Rick DeAmelio P16009 Ellie, Aussie, Anne Hubbard

22047 Kiki D, BC, Laura Raymond

22050 Arwen, Aussie, Anne Derby P22004 Cady (Z), Lab, Ellen Zieske

22051 Fynn, BC, Megan O"Brien P16007 Zephyr, Aussie, Nolan Ring

22052 Bliss, BC, Nicole Levesque

22055 Biggie, BC, Kelly Wilson P22008 lan, BC, Claudette Beaulieu

22057 Trekker, BC, Lynn Pettipaw P16011 Scout, Lab, David Gwyr

P22013 Snoop Doggy, GSD, Chris Frado

P16020 Ski, BC, Anne Andrle
Saturday Ring 1: Masters Pairs
y 9 P22011 Psyche, BC, Kathy Clement

16001 Maggie, Icelandic Sheepdog, Donald Denette P16013 Shen, BC, Nicole Levesque

16013 Missy (M), A-A, Patricia Murphy P22015 Spotty, BC, Nancy Ross

16004 Beta, ACD, Scott Hinckley P16002 Jamie, BC, Eileen Wilentz

16009 Pi, Poodle (Min), Christie-Lee McNamara P22017 Vixen, BC. Sandie Hanlon

16008 Snoop, Cocker, Kim Tees P12013 Hemi, Cocker, Carolyn Hess

16016 Willie, A-A, Judy Frey

22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22032 Winona, Golden, Christie-Lee McNamara

22004 Ketch, Aussie, Barbara Boes
22010 Perry Mason, PWD, Nancy Wentworth

22006 Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo
22033 Brite, BC, Pamela Green
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Saturday Ring 1: Veterans Snooker

16": 1
V16001

competitor
Harvey, Golden, Christyne Kane

Saturday Ring 1: Performance 111 Snooker

8": 3
P0O8005

competitors
Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy

Wentworth

P08009

P08003 Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Mimi, A-A, Leslie Vassall

16": 15 competitors

P16008
P16009
P16006
P16002
P16014
P16026
P16012
P16031
P16016
P16028
P16018
P16025
P16011
P16007
P16013

22": 6
P22008
P22015
P22017
P22003
P22005
P22004

12": 4
P12008
P12013
P12007
P12009

Jackaroo, ACD, Louise Hinckley
Ellie, Aussie, Anne Hubbard

Rev, Border Stack, Kathy Clement
Jamie, BC, Eileen Wilentz

Tegan, Siberian Husky, Eileen Wilentz
Sally Ride, BC, Lisanne Major
Hazard, BC, Judy Davis

Lark, BC, Linda Medcraft

Jenny, Brittany, Kim Tees

Ollie, BC, Dave Thompson

Blondie, Brittany, Martha Francis
Zip, BC, John Raymond

Scout, Lab, David Gwyr

Zephyr, Aussie, Nolan Ring

Shen, BC, Nicole Levesque

competitors

lan, BC, Claudette Beaulieu
Spotty, BC, Nancy Ross

Vixen, BC, Sandie Hanlon

Pip Pip, Poodle, Judy Wingerter
Sailor, Lab, Margaret Tucker
Cady (2), Lab, Ellen Zieske

competitors

Dasja, Mini Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan

Hemi, Cocker, Carolyn Hess

Penny, Basset Hound, Barbara Miller

Lacey, Mini Schnauzer, Cindy Stewart

Saturday Ring 1: Masters Snooker

16": 10 competitors

16016
16005
16004
16009
16001
16012
16013
16011
16003
16008

12": 3
12001
12005
12004

26" 7
26016
26011
26013
26008
26002
26001
26003

Willie, A-A, Judy Frey

Dustyn, Sheltie, Suzann Milheron

Beta, ACD, Scott Hinckley

Pi, Poodle (Min), Christie-Lee McNamara
Maggie, lcelandic Sheepdog, Donald Denette
Vortex, JRT, Val Whiterock

Missy (M), A-A, Patricia Murphy

Punch, Poodle (Min), Dianne Traphagen

Fly (Barrett), A-A, Lisa Barrett

Snoop, Cocker, Kim Tees

competitors

Sundancer, Papillon, Maxine Holmes
Tiki, Papillon, Monique Plinck
Deesal, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

competitors

Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

Kodi, BC, Carolyn Barney
Fearless, BC, Annie Pyle
Fidget, BC, Cathy Keenan

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Webb, BC, Ella DuPree

Finn, BC, Barbara Hyde-Fleming

22" : 27 competitors

22057
22020
22012
22026
22009
22032
22010
22013
22050
22005
22052
22047
22033
22006
22004
22016
22044
22001
22027
22051
22055
22035
22002
22040
22025
22045
22003

Trekker, BC, Lynn Pettipaw
Dixie, A-A, Billie Marsh
Bling, BC, Kelly Wilson

Noah, PWD, Mary Ann McGunigle
Boulder, Aussie, Roma Hunter
Winona, Golden, Christie-Lee McNamara
Perry Mason, PWD, Nancy Wentworth
Toby, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Arwen, Aussie, Anne Derby
Choc, BC, Helen Connell
Bliss, BC, Nicole Levesque
Kiki D, BC, Laura Raymond
Brite, BC, Pamela Green

Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Ketch, Aussie, Barbara Boes
Pebbles, Aussie, Roma Hunter
Vapor, BC, Sandie Hanlon
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Ruby, BC, Melanie Clark

Fynn, BC, Megan O"Brien
Biggie, BC, Kelly Wilson
Zack, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

Gracie, PWD, Brian McGunigle
Nevis, Aussie, Shona Michaud
DJ, ACD, Rick DeAmelio
Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

Saturday Ring 1: Masters Jumpers

12": 2
12004
12005

16": 8
16001
16003
16004
16005
16008
16009
16011
16016

competitors
Deesal, Papillon, Deborah Hunt
Tiki, Papillon, Monique Plinck

competitors

Maggie, lIcelandic Sheepdog, Donald Denette
Fly (Barrett), A-A, Lisa Barrett

Beta, ACD, Scott Hinckley

Dustyn, Sheltie, Suzann Milheron

Snoop, Cocker, Kim Tees

Pi, Poodle (Min), Christie-Lee McNamara
Punch, Poodle (Min), Dianne Traphagen
Willie, A-A, Judy Frey

22'": 29 competitors

22001
22002
22003
22004
22005
22006
22009
22010
22011
22012
22016
22019
22020
22023
22025
22026
22027
22033
22035
22036
22040
22044
22045
22047
22050
22051
22052
22055
22057

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

Clever, BC, Melanie Clark
Ketch, Aussie, Barbara Boes
Choc, BC, Helen Connell

Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Boulder, Aussie, Roma Hunter
Perry Mason, PWD, Nancy Wentworth
Spirit, Aussie, Anne Derby
Bling, BC, Kelly Wilson
Pebbles, Aussie, Roma Hunter
Kindle, ACD, Louise Hinckley
Dixie, A-A, Billie Marsh
Keeper (F), BC, Diane Fecteau
Nevis, Aussie, Shona Michaud
Noah, PWD, Mary Ann McGunigle
Ruby, BC, Melanie Clark
Brite, BC, Pamela Green

Zack, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Moxie, Aussie, Marshall Clark
Gracie, PWD, Brian McGunigle
Vapor, BC, Sandie Hanlon

DJ, ACD, Rick DeAmelio

Kiki D, BC, Laura Raymond
Arwen, Aussie, Anne Derby
Fynn, BC, Megan O"Brien
Bliss, BC, Nicole Levesque
Biggie, BC, Kelly Wilson
Trekker, BC, Lynn Pettipaw
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26': 7 competitors

26001 Webb, BC, Ella DuPree

26002 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
26003 Finn, BC, Barbara Hyde-Fleming
26008 Fidget, BC, Cathy Keenan

26011 Kodi, BC, Carolyn Barney

26013 Fearless, BC, Annie Pyle

26016 Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

Saturday Ring 1: Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

8'": 4 competitors

P0O8003 Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

PO8005 Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy
Wentworth

P0O8006 Whimsy, Havanese, Diane Eagle

PO8009 Mimi, A-A, Leslie Vassall

12": 5 competitors

P12003 Chilly, Eskie, Sandra Bixler

P12004 Rah, Sheltie, Cassy Lamothe

P12007 Penny, Basset Hound, Barbara Miller

P12008 Dasja, Mini Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan

P12009 Lacey, Mini Schnauzer, Cindy Stewart

16": 16 competitors

P16001 Rhett, BC, Sandy Cody

P16002 Jamie, BC, Eileen Wilentz

P16005 Kirk, BC, M-J Thuot

P16007 Zephyr, Aussie, Nolan Ring

P16009 Ellie, Aussie, Anne Hubbard
P16010 Oakley, Aussie, Nancy Lobacki
P16011 Scout, Lab, David Gwyr

P16013 Shen, BC, Nicole Levesque

P16014 Tegan, Siberian Husky, Eileen Wilentz
P16016 Jenny, Brittany, Kim Tees

P16018 Blondie, Brittany, Martha Francis
P16020 Ski, BC, Anne Andrle

P16025 Zip, BC, John Raymond

P16026 Sally Ride, BC, Lisanne Major
P16031 Lark, BC, Linda Medcraft

V16001 Harvey, Golden, Christyne Kane

22": 7 competitors

P22003 Pip Pip, Poodle, Judy Wingerter
P22004 Cady (Z), Lab, Ellen Zieske
P22005 Sailor, Lab, Margaret Tucker
P22011 Psyche, BC, Kathy Clement
P22013 Snoop Doggy, GSD, Chris Frado
P22015 Spotty, BC, Nancy Ross

P22017 Vixen, BC, Sandie Hanlon

Saturday Ring 2: Starters Pairs

22008 Tommy, Aussie, Valori Duff
22022 Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

22017 Arlo, BC, Janet Langdon
DRAW

22046 River, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins
26006 Gordon, Weimaraner, Jennifer Lariviere

Saturday Ring 2: Performance | Pairs

P08010 Dickens, JRT, Dianne Traphagen
DRAW

Ring 2: Performance Il Pairs

P22002 Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado
P22003 Pip Pip, Poodle, Judy Wingerter

Saturday Ring 2: Advanced Pairs

16006 Kit (L), Sheltie, Cassy Lamothe
22025 Nevis, Aussie, Shona Michaud

22019 Kindle, ACD, Louise Hinckley
22041 Lucy, Aussie, Karen Lacourse

22020 Dixie, A-A, Billie Marsh
22034 Phoebe, BC, Kathryn Carter

22021 Tee, BC, Judy Davis
22043 Twist, BC, Sherry White

22049 Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton
26013 Fearless, BC, Annie Pyle

22054 Lizzy, Aussie, Barbara Miller
DRAW

Saturday Ring 2: Advanced Standard

16'": 6 competitors

16002 Coz, Pyr Shep, M-J Thuot

16005 Dustyn, Sheltie, Suzann Milheron

16006 Kit (L), Sheltie, Cassy Lamothe

16009 Pi, Poodle (Min), Christie-Lee McNamara
16012 Vortex, JRT, Val Whiterock

16015 Chase, A-A, Megan O"Brien

22": 10 competitors

22003 Clever, BC, Melanie Clark
22018 Remi, A-A, Kelly Gautreau
22019 Kindle, ACD, Louise Hinckley
22020 Dixie, A-A, Billie Marsh
22021 Tee, BC, Judy Davis

22025 Nevis, Aussie, Shona Michaud
22039 Maggie, ESS, Tori Stepanov
22041 Lucy, Aussie, Karen Lacourse
22043 Twist, BC, Sherry White
22054 Lizzy, Aussie, Barbara Miller

26": 1 competitor
26017 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy

Saturday Ring 2: Performance Il Standard

12": 1 competitor
P12007 Penny, Basset Hound, Barbara Miller

22": 3 competitors

P22001 Keeper (J), Aussie, Jean Janotta
P22002 Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado

P22005 Sailor, Lab, Margaret Tucker
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Saturday Ring 2: Performance | Standard

8": 2
P08002
P08010

16": 2
P16004
P16023

22"z 2

P22007
P22016

competitors
Macaroni, Bichon Frise, Joanne Ouchterloney
Dickens, JRT, Dianne Traphagen

competitors
Malia, Poodle, Caroline McKinney
Reba, Sheltie, Deborah Palmer

competitors
Austin (Q), Lab, Shelly Quesnel
Pearl, ACD, Paula Northrop

Saturday Ring 2: Starters Standard

22": 6
22007
22017
22022
22029
22046
22058

26'": 2
26006
26007

competitors

Lickity Split, A-A, Kit Erskine
Arlo, BC, Janet Langdon

Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Trio, Aussie, Roberta Dumas
River, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins
Lola, ESS, Ilya Shestoaplov

competitors
Gordon, Weimaraner, Jennifer Lariviere
Thrill, BC, Anne Andrle

Saturday Ring 2: Advanced Gamblers

16": 4
16002
16005
16006
16012

22" 7
22007
22018
22020
22021
22041
22049
22054

26": 3
26006
26007
26017

competitors

Coz, Pyr Shep, M-J Thuot

Dustyn, Sheltie, Suzann Milheron
Kit (L), Sheltie, Cassy Lamothe
Vortex, JRT, Val Whiterock

competitors

Lickity Split, A-A, Kit Erskine
Remi, A-A, Kelly Gautreau
Dixie, A-A, Billie Marsh

Tee, BC, Judy Davis

Lucy, Aussie, Karen Lacourse
Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton

Lizzy, Aussie, Barbara Miller

competitors

Gordon, Weimaraner, Jennifer Lariviere
Thrill, BC, Anne Andrle

Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy

Saturday Ring 2: Performance Il Gamblers

8": 1

P0O8003 Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

22"z 2
P22001
P22010

competitor

competitors
Keeper (J), Aussie, Jean Janotta
Branny, , Eileen Fernandez

Saturday Ring 2: Performance | Gamblers

8": 2
P08002
P08010

12": 1
P12012
16": 3
P16004

competitors
Macaroni, Bichon Frise, Joanne Ouchterloney
Dickens, JRT, Dianne Traphagen

competitor
Petey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mary McCulloch

competitors
Malia, Poodle, Caroline McKinney
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P16019
P16032

22": 3
P22002
P22007
P22016

Lizzie, A-A, Carol Stephens
Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

competitors

Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado

Austin (Q), Lab, Shelly Quesnel
Pearl, ACD, Paula Northrop

Saturday Ring 2: Starters Gamblers

16": 1
16015

22": 8
22008
22017
22022
22029
22038
22039
22046
22058

competitor
Chase, A-A, Megan O"Brien

competitors

Tommy, Aussie, Valori Duff
Arlo, BC, Janet Langdon
Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Trio, Aussie, Roberta Dumas
Bella, Aussie, Jesse Foster
Maggie, ESS, Tori Stepanov
River, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins
Lola, ESS, llya Shestoaplov

Saturday Ring 2: Starters Snooker

22" 9
22008
22022
22028
22029
22039
22043
22046
22049
22058

competitors

Tommy, Aussie, Valori Duff
Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Blade, BC, Cathy Keenan
Trio, Aussie, Roberta Dumas
Maggie, ESS, Tori Stepanov
Twist, BC, Sherry White
River, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins
Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton
Lola, ESS, llya Shestoaplov

Saturday Ring 2: Performance | Snooker

8": 1
P08002

12": 1
P12012

16": 3
P16004
P16019
P16032

22": 1
P22016

competitor
Macaroni, Bichon Frise, Joanne Ouchterloney

competitor
Petey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mary McCulloch

competitors

Malia, Poodle, Caroline McKinney
Lizzie, A-A, Carol Stephens
Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

competitor
Pearl, ACD, Paula Northrop

Saturday Ring 2: Performance 11 Snooker

22": 3
P22001
P22012
P22010

competitors

Keeper (J), Aussie, Jean Janotta
Shannon, Vizsla, Megan O0"Brien
Branny, , Eileen Fernandez

Saturday Ring 2: Advanced Snooker

16": 2
16006
16015

22": 6
22007
22018
22021
22034
22041

competitors
Kit (L), Sheltie, Cassy Lamothe
Chase, A-A, Megan O"Brien

competitors

Lickity Split, A-A, Kit Erskine
Remi, A-A, Kelly Gautreau

Tee, BC, Judy Davis

Phoebe, BC, Kathryn Carter
Lucy, Aussie, Karen Lacourse
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22054 Lizzy, Aussie, Barbara Miller

26': 2 competitors

26006 Gordon, Weimaraner, Jennifer Lariviere

26007 Thrill, BC, Anne Andrle

Saturday Ring 2: Performance | Jumpers

8': 4 competitors

P08002 Macaroni, Bichon Frise, Joanne Ouchterloney
P0O8007 Bijou, Bichon Frise, Joanne Ouchterloney

P08010 Dickens, JRT, Dianne Traphagen

P12006 Puffy, Bichon Frise, Joanne Ouchterloney

16": 4
P16004
P16023
P16029
P16032

22" 2
P22007
P22016

competitors

Malia, Poodle, Caroline McKinney
Reba, Sheltie, Deborah Palmer
Pearl, Lab, Mary Wakeman

Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

competitors
Austin (Q), Lab, Shelly Quesnel
Pearl, ACD, Paula Northrop

Saturday Ring 2: Starters Jumpers

22" 7
22017
22022
22028
22029
22039
22046
22049

26": 2
26007
26015

competitors

Arlo, BC, Janet Langdon
Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Blade, BC, Cathy Keenan
Trio, Aussie, Roberta Dumas
Maggie, ESS, Tori Stepanov
River, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins
Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton

competitors
Thrill, BC, Anne Andrle
Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Saturday Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers

16": 4
16002
16006
16012
16015

22": 8
22007
22008
22018
22021
22034
22041
22043
22054

26": 1
26006

competitors

Coz, Pyr Shep, M-J Thuot

Kit (L), Sheltie, Cassy Lamothe
Vortex, JRT, Val Whiterock
Chase, A-A, Megan O"Brien

competitors

Lickity Split, A-A, Kit Erskine
Tommy, Aussie, Valori Duff
Remi, A-A, Kelly Gautreau

Tee, BC, Judy Davis

Phoebe, BC, Kathryn Carter
Lucy, Aussie, Karen Lacourse
Twist, BC, Sherry White

Lizzy, Aussie, Barbara Miller

competitor

Gordon, Weimaraner, Jennifer Lariviere

Saturday Ring 2: Performance 11 Jumpers

22'": 3 competitors

P22001 Keeper (J), Aussie, Jean Janotta

P22002 Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado

P22010 Branny, , Eileen Fernandez
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Running Order List
Sunday, June 5, 2011

Sunday Ring 1: Performance Il Standard

22": 6
P16020
P22003
P22004
P22013
P22014
P22015

competitors

Ski, BC, Anne Andrle

Pip Pip, Poodle, Judy Wingerter
Cady (2), Lab, Ellen Zieske
Snoop Doggy, GSD, Chris Frado
Milo, Aussie, Liz Scott

Spotty, BC, Nancy Ross

16": 14 competitors

P16001
P16002
P16003
P16006
P16007
P16009
P16010
P16012
P16013
P16024
P16025
P16026
P16027
P16028

12": 4
P12004
P12003
P12009
P12013

8": 2
P08003
P0O8009

Rhett, BC, Sandy Cody

Jamie, BC, Eileen Wilentz

Jace, BC, Sheila Crepeau

Rev, Border Stack, Kathy Clement
Zephyr, Aussie, Nolan Ring
Ellie, Aussie, Anne Hubbard
Oakley, Aussie, Nancy Lobacki
Hazard, BC, Judy Davis

Shen, BC, Nicole Levesque

Dixie (T), Staffy, Tammy Tuttle
Zip, BC, John Raymond

Sally Ride, BC, Lisanne Major
Rou, Pyr Shep, Monique Plinck
Ollie, BC, Dave Thompson

competitors

Rah, Sheltie, Cassy Lamothe

Chilly, Eskie, Sandra Bixler

Lacey, Mini Schnauzer, Cindy Stewart
Hemi, Cocker, Carolyn Hess

competitors
Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Mimi, A-A, Leslie Vassall

Sunday Ring 1: Masters Standard

26" 7
26003
26005
26008
26011
26013
26014
26016

competitors

Finn, BC, Barbara Hyde-Fleming
Cooper, BC, Pamela Shattuck
Fidget, BC, Cathy Keenan

Kodi, BC, Carolyn Barney
Fearless, BC, Annie Pyle

G.T., Aussie, James Jayko
Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

22'": 29 competitors

22004
22005
22006
22001
22010
22002
22011
22012
22023
22024
22026
22027
22031
22032
22033
22034
22035
22037
22040
22042
22045

Ketch, Aussie, Barbara Boes
Choc, BC, Helen Connell

Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Perry Mason, PWD, Nancy Wentworth
Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

Spirit, Aussie, Anne Derby
Bling, BC, Kelly Wilson
Keeper (F), BC, Diane Fecteau
Moxie(F), ESS, Nancy Freese
Noah, PWD, Mary Ann McGunigle
Ruby, BC, Melanie Clark
Bunkey, BC, Karen Lee

Winona, Golden, Christie-Lee McNamara
Brite, BC, Pamela Green
Phoebe, BC, Kathryn Carter
Zack, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Brisk!, BC, Anne Andrle
Gracie, PWD, Brian McGunigle
Verve, BC, Catie Williams

DJ, ACD, Rick DeAmelio

22047
22048
22050
22051
22052
22053
22055
22056

16": 8
16003
16004
16007
16001
16008
16011
16014
16016

12": 5
12002
12003

Kiki D, BC, Laura Raymond
Dilly, BC, Amanda Shyne
Arwen, Aussie, Anne Derby
Fynn, BC, Megan O"Brien
Bliss, BC, Nicole Levesque
Em, BC, Liz Scott

Biggie, BC, Kelly Wilson
Penny, Aussie, James Jayko

competitors

Fly (Barrett), A-A, Lisa Barrett

Beta, ACD, Scott Hinckley

Ketch, Mini Schnauzer, Teri Lynne Olsen
Maggie, lcelandic Sheepdog, Donald Denette
Snoop, Cocker, Kim Tees

Punch, Poodle (Min), Dianne Traphagen
Divot (C), Sheltie, Debby Cartney

Willie, A-A, Judy Frey

competitors
Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy

Wentworth

12004
12005
12001

Deesal, Papillon, Deborah Hunt
Tiki, Papillon, Monique Plinck
Sundancer, Papillon, Maxine Holmes

Sunday Ring 1: Performance Grand Prix Qualifier

16'": 12 competitors

P16004
P16007
P16015
P16017
P16019
P16002
P16020
P16021
P16025
P16026
P16028
P22009

22" 4
P22003
P22014
P22015
P22013

12': 3
P12005
P12013
P12009

8": 5
P08001
P08003
P08004
P0O8005

Malia, Poodle, Caroline McKinney
Zephyr, Aussie, Nolan Ring
Lightning, Sheltie, Christine Rediker
Ricky, ESS, Patty Beaman

Lizzie, A-A, Carol Stephens
Jamie, BC, Eileen Wilentz

Ski, BC, Anne Andrle

DJ, ACD, Rick DeAmelio

Zip, BC, John Raymond

Sally Ride, BC, Lisanne Major
Ollie, BC, Dave Thompson

Toby, BC, Lauren Mitchell

competitors

Pip Pip, Poodle, Judy Wingerter
Milo, Aussie, Liz Scott

Spotty, BC, Nancy Ross

Snoop Doggy, GSD, Chris Frado

competitors

Limousine, All-Canadian, Christine Rediker
Hemi, Cocker, Carolyn Hess

Lacey, Mini Schnauzer, Cindy Stewart

competitors

Giddy Up, Poodle (Toy), Christine Rediker
Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Spiritdancer, Papillon, Maxine Holmes

Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy

Wentworth

P08008
Rediker
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Peter Wabait, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Christine
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Sunday Ring 1: Grand Prix Qualifier

12": 3
12002
12001
12005

16": 8
16008
16009
16010
16007
16011
16014
16016
16017

competitors

Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
Sundancer, Papillon, Maxine Holmes
Tiki, Papillon, Monique Plinck

competitors

Snoop, Cocker, Kim Tees

Pi, Poodle (Min), Christie-Lee McNamara
Fred, Cocker, Patty Beaman

Ketch, Mini Schnauzer, Teri Lynne Olsen
Punch, Poodle (Min), Dianne Traphagen
Divot (C), Sheltie, Debby Cartney
Willie, A-A, Judy Frey

Russel, Cocker, Todd Beaman

22'": 34 competitors

22003
22004
22005
22006
22012
22001
22010
22014
22015
22021
22023
22024
22026
22027
22030
22031
22032
22002
22033
22034
22035
22037
22040
22042
22043
22047
22048
22049
22050
22051
22052
22053
22055
22056

26": 9
26005
26007
26008
26009
26003
26011
26013
26014
26016

Clever, BC, Melanie Clark
Ketch, Aussie, Barbara Boes
Choc, BC, Helen Connell

Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Bling, BC, Kelly Wilson
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Perry Mason, PWD, Nancy Wentworth
Luna(C), BC, Sheila Crepeau
Gimmie, BC, Amanda Shyne

Tee, BC, Judy Davis

Keeper (F), BC, Diane Fecteau
Moxie(F), ESS, Nancy Freese
Noah, PWD, Mary Ann McGunigle
Ruby, BC, Melanie Clark
Sport, BC, Julie Daniels
Bunkey, BC, Karen Lee

Winona, Golden, Christie-Lee McNamara
Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

Brite, BC, Pamela Green
Phoebe, BC, Kathryn Carter
Zack, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Brisk!, BC, Anne Andrle
Gracie, PWD, Brian McGunigle
Verve, BC, Catie Williams
Twist, BC, Sherry White

Kiki D, BC, Laura Raymond
Dilly, BC, Amanda Shyne

Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton
Arwen, Aussie, Anne Derby
Fynn, BC, Megan O"Brien
Bliss, BC, Nicole Levesque
Em, BC, Liz Scott

Biggie, BC, Kelly Wilson
Penny, Aussie, James Jayko

competitors

Cooper, BC, Pamela Shattuck
Thrill, BC, Anne Andrle
Fidget, BC, Cathy Keenan
Peace, A-A, Christine Rediker
Finn, BC, Barbara Hyde-Fleming
Kodi, BC, Carolyn Barney
Fearless, BC, Annie Pyle

G.T., Aussie, James Jayko
Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

Sunday Ring 1: Masters Snooker

22": 31 competitors

22006
22013
22005
22047
22052
22048
22024
22002
22026

Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Toby, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Choc, BC, Helen Connell

Kiki D, BC, Laura Raymond
Bliss, BC, Nicole Levesque
Dilly, BC, Amanda Shyne
Moxie(F), ESS, Nancy Freese
Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

Noah, PWD, Mary Ann McGunigle
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22050
22010
22003
22020
22032
22045
22004
22012
22053
22031
22042
22033
22051
22055
22056
22036
22037
22035
22040
22001
22019
22027

26" 7
26014
26008
26013
26016
26011
26005
26003

16": 9
16011
16014
16009
16016
16008
16007
16003
16004
16001

12": 4
12002
12005
12001
12004

Arwen, Aussie, Anne Derby
Perry Mason, PWD, Nancy Wentworth
Clever, BC, Melanie Clark
Dixie, A-A, Billie Marsh
Winona, Golden, Christie-Lee McNamara
DJ, ACD, Rick DeAmelio

Ketch, Aussie, Barbara Boes
Bling, BC, Kelly Wilson

Em, BC, Liz Scott

Bunkey, BC, Karen Lee

Verve, BC, Catie Williams
Brite, BC, Pamela Green

Fynn, BC, Megan O"Brien
Biggie, BC, Kelly Wilson
Penny, Aussie, James Jayko
Moxie, Aussie, Marshall Clark
Brisk!, BC, Anne Andrle

Zack, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Gracie, PWD, Brian McGunigle
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Kindle, ACD, Louise Hinckley
Ruby, BC, Melanie Clark

competitors

G.T., Aussie, James Jayko
Fidget, BC, Cathy Keenan
Fearless, BC, Annie Pyle

Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

Kodi, BC, Carolyn Barney
Cooper, BC, Pamela Shattuck
Finn, BC, Barbara Hyde-Fleming

competitors

Punch, Poodle (Min), Dianne Traphagen
Divot (C), Sheltie, Debby Cartney

Pi, Poodle (Min), Christie-Lee McNamara
Willie, A-A, Judy Frey

Snoop, Cocker, Kim Tees

Ketch, Mini Schnauzer, Teri Lynne Olsen
Fly (Barrett), A-A, Lisa Barrett

Beta, ACD, Scott Hinckley

Maggie, lcelandic Sheepdog, Donald Denette

competitors

Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
Tiki, Papillon, Monique Plinck
Sundancer, Papillon, Maxine Holmes
Deesal, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Sunday Ring 1: Veterans Snooker

12": 1
V12001
16": 1
V16001

competitor
Lhotse, Brittany, Helen Connell

competitor
Harvey, Golden, Christyne Kane

Sunday Ring 1: Performance I11 Snooker

16'": 15 competitors

P16002
P16024
P16030
P16012
P16005
P16006
P16007
P16013
P16010
P16009
P16016
P16028
P16001
P16003
P16025

Jamie, BC, Eileen Wilentz

Dixie (T), Staffy, Tammy Tuttle
Dorie, BC, Sheila Crepeau
Hazard, BC, Judy Davis

Kirk, BC, M-J Thuot

Rev, Border Stack, Kathy Clement
Zephyr, Aussie, Nolan Ring
Shen, BC, Nicole Levesque
Oakley, Aussie, Nancy Lobacki
Ellie, Aussie, Anne Hubbard
Jenny, Brittany, Kim Tees
Ollie, BC, Dave Thompson

Rhett, BC, Sandy Cody

Jace, BC, Sheila Crepeau

Zip, BC, John Raymond
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22": 6
P22015
P22006
P22004
P22011
P22014
P22005

127" 2
P12009
P12013

8": 3
P08003
P0O8005

competitors

Spotty, BC, Nancy Ross

Otto, Lab, Seth Dunn

Cady (2), Lab, Ellen Zieske
Psyche, BC, Kathy Clement
Milo, Aussie, Liz Scott
Sailor, Lab, Margaret Tucker

competitors
Lacey, Mini Schnauzer, Cindy Stewart
Hemi, Cocker, Carolyn Hess

competitors
Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy

Wentworth

P08009

Mimi, A-A, Leslie Vassall

Sunday Ring 1: Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

22": 6
P22005
P22004
P22006
P22011
P22014
P22015

competitors

Sailor, Lab, Margaret Tucker
Cady (2), Lab, Ellen Zieske
Otto, Lab, Seth Dunn

Psyche, BC, Kathy Clement
Milo, Aussie, Liz Scott
Spotty, BC, Nancy Ross

16": 14 competitors

P16002
P16007
P16008
P16009
P16006
P16010
P16013
P16014
P16016
P16024
P16025
P16027
P16028
V16001

12": 4
P12013
P12004
P12003
P12009

8": 5
P08003
P0O8005

Jamie, BC, Eileen Wilentz
Zephyr, Aussie, Nolan Ring
Jackaroo, ACD, Louise Hinckley
Ellie, Aussie, Anne Hubbard

Rev, Border Stack, Kathy Clement
Oakley, Aussie, Nancy Lobacki
Shen, BC, Nicole Levesque

Tegan, Siberian Husky, Eileen Wilentz
Jenny, Brittany, Kim Tees

Dixie (T), Staffy, Tammy Tuttle
Zip, BC, John Raymond

Rou, Pyr Shep, Monique Plinck
Ollie, BC, Dave Thompson

Harvey, Golden, Christyne Kane

competitors

Hemi, Cocker, Carolyn Hess

Rah, Sheltie, Cassy Lamothe

Chilly, Eskie, Sandra Bixler

Lacey, Mini Schnauzer, Cindy Stewart

competitors
Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy

Wentworth

P08006
P08009
V08001

Whimsy, Havanese, Diane Eagle
Mimi, A-A, Leslie Vassall
Bugsy, A-A, Mary McCulloch

Sunday Ring 1: Masters Jumpers

26" 7
26013
26005
26008
26011
26003
26014
26016

competitors

Fearless, BC, Annie Pyle
Cooper, BC, Pamela Shattuck
Fidget, BC, Cathy Keenan

Kodi, BC, Carolyn Barney

Finn, BC, Barbara Hyde-Fleming
G.T., Aussie, James Jayko
Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

22'": 29 competitors

22001
22003
22004
22005

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Clever, BC, Melanie Clark
Ketch, Aussie, Barbara Boes
Choc, BC, Helen Connell

22006 Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22010 Perry Mason, PWD, Nancy Wentworth
22011 Spirit, Aussie, Anne Derby
22012 Bling, BC, Kelly Wilson

22019 Kindle, ACD, Louise Hinckley
22020 Dixie, A-A, Billie Marsh
22023 Keeper (F), BC, Diane Fecteau
22036 Moxie, Aussie, Marshall Clark
22024 Moxie(F), ESS, Nancy Freese
22026 Noah, PWD, Mary Ann McGunigle
22031 Bunkey, BC, Karen Lee

22033 Brite, BC, Pamela Green

22035 Zack, BC, Lauren Mitchell
22027 Ruby, BC, Melanie Clark

22040 Gracie, PWD, Brian McGunigle
22042 Verve, BC, Catie Williams
22045 DJ, ACD, Rick DeAmelio

22047 Kiki D, BC, Laura Raymond
22048 Dilly, BC, Amanda Shyne

22050 Arwen, Aussie, Anne Derby
22051 Fynn, BC, Megan O"Brien

22052 Bliss, BC, Nicole Levesque
22053 Em, BC, Liz Scott

22055 Biggie, BC, Kelly Wilson
22056 Penny, Aussie, James Jayko

16'": 9 competitors
16014 Divot (C), Sheltie, Debby Cartney

16001 Maggie, lcelandic Sheepdog, Donald Denette

16003 Fly (Barrett), A-A, Lisa Barrett

16004 Beta, ACD, Scott Hinckley

16007 Ketch, Mini Schnauzer, Teri Lynne Olsen
16008 Snoop, Cocker, Kim Tees

16009 Pi, Poodle (Min), Christie-Lee McNamara
16011 Punch, Poodle (Min), Dianne Traphagen
16016 Willie, A-A, Judy Frey

12": 4 competitors

12005 Tiki, Papillon, Monique Plinck

12002 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
12004 Deesal, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

12006 Spiritdancer, Papillon, Maxine Holmes

Sunday Ring 2: Starters Standard

16': 2 competitors
16017 Russel, Cocker, Todd Beaman
16018 Fenway, Boston Terrier, Maryanne Mack

22": 6 competitors

22007 Lickity Split, A-A, Kit Erskine
22017 Arlo, BC, Janet Langdon

22022 Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

22029 Trio, Aussie, Roberta Dumas
22046 River, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins
22049 Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton

26'": 3 competitors

26006 Gordon, Weimaraner, Jennifer Lariviere
26007 Thrill, BC, Anne Andrle

26012 Bubba, Aussie, Jesse Foster
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22041 Lucy, Aussie, Karen Lacourse

Sunday Ring 2: Performance | Standard 26": 3 competitors .
26004 Adecco, Golden, Linda Donnelly
8": 2 competitors 26006 Gor@on, Weimaraner, Jennifer Lariviere
P08002 Macaroni, Bichon Frise, Joanne Ouchterloney 26007 Thrill, BC, Anne Andrle
P08010 Dickens, JRT, Dianne Traphagen
12": 3 competitors Sunday Ring 2: Performance Il Snooker
P12001 Willow, A-A, Joan Grecki
P12002 Bandit, Sheltie, Pat Brown 12": 1 competitor
P12010 Callie, Sheltie, Pat Brown P12011 Polly, A-A, Joan Grecki
16": 5 competitors 16": 1 competitor
P16004 Malia, Poodle, Caroline McKinney P16017 Ricky, ESS, Patty Beaman
P16017 Ricky, ESS, Patty Beaman
P16019 Lizzie, A-A, Carol Stephens 22'": 2 competitors
P16023 Reba, Sheltie, Deborah Palmer P22002 Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado
P16029 Pearl, Lab, Mary Wakeman P22010 Branny, , Eileen Fernandez
22": 1 competitor
P22007 Austin (Q), Lab, Shelly Quesnel Sunday Ring 2: Performance | Snooker
. 8": 2 competitors
Sunday Ring 2: Performance Il Standard P0O8002 Macaroni, Bichon Frise, Joanne Ouchterloney
P08010 Dickens, JRT, Dianne Traphagen
12": 1 competitor
P12011 Polly, A-A, Joan Grecki 12": 2 competitors
P12001 Willow, A-A, Joan Grecki
22": 3 competitors P12012 Petey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mary McCulloch
P22002 Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado
P22005 Sailor, Lab, Margaret Tucker 16": 2 competitors
P22012 Shannon, Vizsla, Megan O"Brien P16004 Malia, Poodle, Caroline McKinney

P16023 Reba, Sheltie, Deborah Palmer

Sunday Ring 2: Advanced Standard

Sunday Ring 2: Starters Snooker

16": 6 competitors
16002 Coz, Pyr Shep, M-J Thuot 16": 1 competitor
16006 Kit (L), Sheltie, Cassy Lamothe 16017 Russel, Cocker, Todd Beaman
16009 Pi, Poodle (Min), Christie-Lee McNamara
16010 Fred, Cocker, Patty Beaman 22'": 8 competitors
16012 Vortex, JRT, Val Whiterock 22008 Tommy, Aussie, Valori Duff
16015 Chase, A-A, Megan O"Brien 22017 Arlo, BC, Janet Langdon
22022 Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler
22": 10 competitors 22028 Blade, BC, Cathy Keenan
22003 Clever, BC, Melanie Clark 22029 Trio, Aussie, Roberta Dumas
22014 Luna(C), BC, Sheila Crepeau 22043 Twist, BC, Sherry White
22015 Gimmie, BC, Amanda Shyne 22046 River, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins
22019 Kindle, ACD, Louise Hinckley 22049 Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton
22020 Dixie, A-A, Billie Marsh
22021 Tee, BC, Judy Davis 26'": 1 competitor
22025 Nevis, Aussie, Shona Michaud 26012 Bubba, Aussie, Jesse Foster
22030 Sport, BC, Julie Daniels
22041 Lucy, Aussie, Karen Lacourse
22043 Twist, BC, Sherry White Sunday Ring 2: Starters Jumpers
26": 1 competitor i 16": 1 competitor
26004 Adecco, Golden, Linda Donnelly 16017 Russel, Cocker, Todd Beaman
. 22": 6 competitors
Sunday Ring 2: Advanced Snooker 22017 Arlo, BC, Janet Langdon
22022 Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler
16": 4 competitors 22028 Blade, BC, Cathy Keenan
16002 Coz, Pyr Shep, M-J Thuot 22029 Trio, Aussie, Roberta Dumas
16010 Fred, Cocker, Patty Beaman 22046 River, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins
16015 Chase, A-A, Megan O"Brien 22049 Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton
16018 Fenway, Boston Terrier, Maryanne Mack
26" : 3 competitors
22": 7 competitors 26007 Thrill, BC, Anne Andrle
22007 Lickity Split, A-A, Kit Erskine 26012 Bubba, Aussie, Jesse Foster
22014 Luna(C), BC, Sheila Crepeau 26015 Wik, BC, Kathy Clement
22015 Gimmie, BC, Amanda Shyne
22021 Tee, BC, Judy Davis
22030 Sport, BC, Julie Daniels
22034 Phoebe, BC, Kathryn Carter
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Sunday Ring 2: Performance | Jumpers

8": 4
P08002
P08007
P08010
P12006

12: 4
P12001
P12002
P12010
P12012

16": 2
P16004
P16017
22": 1
P22007

competitors

Macaroni, Bichon Frise, Joanne Ouchterloney
Bijou, Bichon Frise, Joanne Ouchterloney
Dickens, JRT, Dianne Traphagen

Puffy, Bichon Frise, Joanne Ouchterloney

competitors

Willow, A-A, Joan Grecki

Bandit, Sheltie, Pat Brown

Callie, Sheltie, Pat Brown

Petey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mary McCulloch

competitors
Malia, Poodle, Caroline McKinney
Ricky, ESS, Patty Beaman

competitor
Austin (Q), Lab, Shelly Quesnel

Sunday Ring 2: Performance Il Jumpers

12": 1
P12011

22": 3
P22002
P22010
P22012

competitor
Polly, A-A, Joan Grecki

competitors
Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado
Branny, , Eileen Fernandez

Shannon, Vizsla, Megan O"Brien

Sunday Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers

16": 6
16002
16006
16010
16012
16015
16018

22": 8
22007
22008
22014
22015
22021
22030
22034
22041

26": 2
26004
26006

competitors

Coz, Pyr Shep, M-J Thuot

Kit (L), Sheltie, Cassy Lamothe

Fred, Cocker, Patty Beaman

Vortex, JRT, Val Whiterock

Chase, A-A, Megan O"Brien

Fenway, Boston Terrier, Maryanne Mack

competitors

Lickity Split, A-A, Kit Erskine
Tommy, Aussie, Valori Duff
Luna(C), BC, Sheila Crepeau
Gimmie, BC, Amanda Shyne

Tee, BC, Judy Davis

Sport, BC, Julie Daniels
Phoebe, BC, Kathryn Carter
Lucy, Aussie, Karen Lacourse

competitors
Adecco, Golden, Linda Donnelly
Gordon, Weimaraner, Jennifer Lariviere
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